
MEDICAL AND HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD, ASSAM
ACMR Building, Near O/o the DME, Assam, Six Mile, Khanapara, Guwahati - 22

Sl. No. Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 195224 19522495 AMITA HOJAI Female
2 0002 196443 19644395 ANANNYA GOGOI Female
3 0003 195479 19547995 ANJAN JYOTI GHOSH Male
4 0004 196271 19627195 AVINAB DEY Male
5 0005 194848 19484895 DEEPJYOTI DAS Male
6 0006 195182 19518295 DIKSHITA GOSWAMI Female
7 0007 194291 19429195 DIKSHYA GOGOI Female
8 0008 194295 19429595 DR SHRADHA GOGOI Female
9 0009 195298 19529895 HILAN CHAKRABARTY Male
10 0010 194891 19489195 JAHNAVI PREETISHA DEKA Female
11 0011 195926 19592695 JYOTSNA DUTTA Female
12 0012 194394 19439495 KASHISH MITTAL Male
13 0013 195160 19516095 KASTURI MUDOI Female
14 0014 194890 19489095 KRISHA RANI BORDOLOI Female
15 0015 195356 19535695 LONA SONOWAL Female
16 0016 194836 19483695 MD WASIM IRFAN Male
17 0017 195607 19560795 MOYUREE SARMAH Female
18 0018 194330 19433095 MUNMI SONOWAL Female
19 0019 195175 19517595 NANDINI PHUKAN Female
20 0020 195219 19521995 NAYANA KASHYAP Female
21 0021 196066 19606695 NILANJANA HOWBORA Female
22 0022 196260 19626095 PALLABI BARMAN Female
23 0023 194318 19431895 POONAM Female
24 0024 196353 19635395 PRAMILA SAHA Female
25 0025 195237 19523795 PRERONA SAHA Female
26 0026 196104 19610495 RAHUL SAIKIA Male
27 0027 194900 19490095 RISHOV HAZARIKA Male
28 0028 194312 19431295 RITUPARNA BORDOLOI Female
29 0029 195350 19535095 SANGITA KUMARI YADAV Female
30 0030 196151 19615195 SANTANA MAYEE DOIMARI Female
31 0031 194547 19454795 SHOBHIT KAUSHIK Male
32 0032 196363 19636395 SHRADHA GOGOI Female
33 0033 195129 19512995 TAMANNA BAKTIER Female
34 0034 194691 19469195 THARUN SHIRIPOTHULA Male

Sl. No. Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 195272 19527294 ANOOP PANDEY Male

No. MHRB/40/Faculty/2022/1620                                             Dated Guwahati the 15th November, 2022

List of candidates for recruitment to the posts of Registrar/Demonstrator/Resident Physician 
etc. in Government Medical College Hospitals under Medical Education & Research 

Department, Government of Assam

The following candidates shown against the Departments are hereby invited to attend for 
verification of documents as per schedule. The candidates found eligible after document 
verification, will be allowed to appear in the interview on the same day as per schedule notified 
vide No. MHRB/40/Faculty/2022/1608 dated 9/11/2022.

Department - Anaesthesiology

Department - Anatomy



MEDICAL AND HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD, ASSAM
ACMR Building, Near O/o the DME, Assam, Six Mile, Khanapara, Guwahati - 22

Sl. No. Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 194533 19453396 APARAJEETA BORA Female
2 0002 196186 19618696 DR JURI KALITA Female
3 0003 195155 19515596 NABIHA MAYANAZ KARIM Female
4 0004 195620 19562096 NISHAN SAHARIA Male
5 0005 194791 19479196 NITHI MAHANTA Female
6 0006 195167 19516796 SUMILA BORO Female
7 0007 196369 19636996 TINA DAS Female

Sl. No. Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 196434 196434118 ANIMESH DEBNATH Male
2 0002 196355 196355118 ARNAB BHATTACHARJEE Male
3 0003 195287 195287118 DEBANJALI DAS Female
4 0004 194476 194476118 MADHURIMA DUTTA Female
5 0005 195056 195056118 RAJ KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE Male
6 0006 196356 196356118 RIAZUL HOQUE AHMED Male
7 0007 196437 196437118 SANJIB DEY Male
8 0008 195163 195163118 SIMI PATOA Female

Sl. No. Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 196273 196273126 BIMAL MAZUMDAR Male
2 0002 196137 196137126 CHANDAN JYOTI MISHRA Male
3 0003 196278 196278126 JAHANGIR LASKAR Male
4 0004 195262 195262126 NIRUPAM SEKHAR CHAKRABORTY Male
5 0005 196301 196301126 SIDDHARTHA DHAR BHOWMICK Male
6 0006 194515 194515126 SYED TAHSINUR RAHMAN Male

Sl. No. Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 194923 19492397 AMLAN JYOTI SARMA Male
2 0002 194316 19431697 ASHOK KUMAR PRASAD Male
3 0003 196371 19637197 BONNYMA RONGPHARPI Female
4 0004 194544 19454497 DR JYOTI KUMARI Female
5 0005 195263 19526397 ROSELY TIMUNGPI Female
6 0006 194627 19462797 SATYABRATA BORAH Male
7 0007 196423 19642397 SHABANA AKHTAR CHOUDHURY Female
8 0008 195096 19509697 SHABNAM ALI Female
9 0009 194373 19437397 SWASTIKA DEBBARMA Female

Sl. No. Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 196347 19634799 ANISUR RAHAMAN Male
2 0002 195022 19502299 ANOWAR HUSSAIN Male
3 0003 194349 19434999 ANSUMAN JYOTI DAS Male
4 0004 194698 19469899 ATUL RAJBONSHI Male
5 0005 194406 19440699 BABLU THAPA Male
6 0006 194765 19476599 BHARADWAJ SARMAH Male
7 0007 196425 19642599 CHANDAN JYOTI MISHRA Male

Department - Cardiology

Department - CTVS

Department - Dermatology

Department - Emergency Medicine

Department - Bio-Chemistry



MEDICAL AND HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD, ASSAM
ACMR Building, Near O/o the DME, Assam, Six Mile, Khanapara, Guwahati - 22

8 0008 194678 19467899 DEBANGA SAIKIA Male
9 0009 195646 19564699 DR. NIBIR NATH SARMA Male
10 0010 194878 19487899 DR.DHRUBA JYOTI BARMAN Male
11 0011 194389 19438999 HARAJIT KALITA Male
12 0012 194740 19474099 HIRAK JYOTI TALUKDAR Male
13 0013 195420 19542099 JAYKISH KUMAR Male
14 0014 196028 19602899 KALYAN BORAH Male
15 0015 194885 19488599 MANIK BHUSHAN Male
16 0016 195264 19526499 MONTU MONTU MISSONG Male
17 0017 196362 19636299 OMPRAKASH OMPRAKASH NAI Male
18 0018 194642 19464299 PADMESWAR ENGTI Male
19 0019 195388 19538899 PARBATI NATH Female
20 0020 194671 19467199 RANJIT SONOWAL Male
21 0021 194390 19439099 S PRATIXA PATHAK Female
22 0022 194641 19464199 SATIR AHMED CHOUDHURY Male
23 0023 194773 19477399 SUNNY MADAR Male
24 0024 194801 19480199 TANDRALI PATHAK Female

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 196444 196444120 ARNAB BHATTACHARJEE Male
2 0002 196286 196286120 YUSUF ALI Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 194611 19461198 ABHILASHA GOSWAMI Female
2 0002 195742 19574298 AMLAN JYOTI NATH Male
3 0003 194292 19429298 ASHA SAIKIA Female
4 0004 195379 19537998 BISWA PRATIM DEY Male
5 0005 194563 19456398 BISWAJYOTI DAS Male
6 0006 194350 19435098 DR MUSUKA G NARZARY Male
7 0007 194372 19437298 DR. SUSMITA MAJUMDER Female
8 0008 194494 19449498 MAHMADUL HASAN Male
9 0009 194377 19437798 MANJUWARA YASMIN AHMED Female
10 0010 194427 19442798 MD SULTAN REZAUL HOQUE Male
11 0011 194433 19443398 MD TAHER AHMED MAZUMDER Male
12 0012 196398 19639898 MILON KUMAR Male
13 0013 195124 19512498 MIRZA MAHIDUL ISLAM Male
14 0014 194392 19439298 NRITEUNG NRIAME Male
15 0015 194299 19429998 PALLABI BHATTACHARJEE Female
16 0016 194535 19453598 PALLAVI DAS Female
17 0017 194354 19435498 RAKESH TALUKDAR Male
18 0018 195580 19558098 RAMYA PEGU Male
19 0019 194824 19482498 RANJEET NA KUMAR Male
20 0020 194332 19433298 RANJON RAY Male
21 0021 195740 19574098 RIDIP KUMAR MAZUMDAR Male
22 0022 194915 19491598 SALEHA SULTANA CHOUDHURY Female
23 0023 194456 19445698 SANJOY BARUAH Male
24 0024 195119 19511998 SHWETHA S Female

25 0025 194401 19440198 TANUSREE CHOUDHURY Female

26 0026 195031 19503198 TRISHA DEKA Female

Department - Endocrinology

Department - ENT



MEDICAL AND HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD, ASSAM
ACMR Building, Near O/o the DME, Assam, Six Mile, Khanapara, Guwahati - 22

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 196018 196018100 ABHISHEK PARASHAR Male
2 0002 195377 195377100 BIKKI LAMA Male
3 0003 195187 195187100 KUMAR PARTHA PRATIM Male
4 0004 194757 194757100 NILABH PRASAD SINGH Male
5 0005 195708 195708100 PUNESWAR NATH Male
6 0006 195844 195844100 RAVI KUMAR SHARMA Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 196331 196331124 AYUSHI PRAGYA Female
2 0002 196289 196289124 MANASHI BARMAN Female

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 195159 195159101 ANANNYA GOSWAMI Female
2 0002 195575 195575101 ANIMESH DEBNATH Male
3 0003 196442 196442101 ARIFUL ISLAM Male
4 0004 196290 196290101 ARNAB BHATTACHARJEE Male
5 0005 194489 194489101 ASHADUL HOQUE Male
6 0006 195648 195648101 BAPPAN BAURI Male
7 0007 195542 195542101 BUBU GOGOI Male
8 0008 195225 195225101 CHANDAN RAYE Male
9 0009 195876 195876101 CHAYANIKA RAJBONGSHI Female
10 0010 194768 194768101 DEBANJALI DAS Female
11 0011 196305 196305101 DEBASISH GOSWAMI Male
12 0012 195143 195143101 DR IVLINA BORA Female
13 0013 194435 194435101 DR LINDOAK RONGPI Male
14 0014 194368 194368101 ELVIN LALNEZOA NAMPUI Male
15 0015 194790 194790101 GUNAJIT KALITA Male
16 0016 195862 195862101 JEFRIN SULTANA Female
17 0017 194290 194290101 JIPEN NARZARY Male
18 0018 194471 194471101 KABIN NATH Male
19 0019 196321 196321101 KAKALI TALUKDAR Female
20 0020 195795 195795101 KASHYAPI LAHAN Female
21 0021 195370 195370101 KULBINDER SINGH Male
22 0022 195217 195217101 LUCYMONI TAYUNG Female
23 0023 194412 194412101 MADHURIMA DUTTA Female
24 0024 195720 195720101 MAITREYEE HAZARIKA Female
25 0025 195138 195138101 MANASHI BARMAN Female
26 0026 194690 194690101 MOZADDED ALOM Male
27 0027 195042 195042101 NAZMUL HOQUE Male
28 0028 196221 196221101 NEWTON NEWTON Male
29 0029 194346 194346101 PANKAJ KUMAR ADHYAPAK Male
30 0030 194904 194904101 PAPU BORI Male
31 0031 194437 194437101 PARAG KUMAR DAS Male
32 0032 194917 194917101 PRANKRISHNA BHARALI Male
33 0033 195260 195260101 RIAZUL HOQUE AHMED Male
34 0034 194746 194746101 RITURAJ LAHKAR Male
35 0035 195205 195205101 RUTH KHAWBUNG Female

Department - FSM

Department - Medical Oncology

Department - Medicine



MEDICAL AND HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD, ASSAM
ACMR Building, Near O/o the DME, Assam, Six Mile, Khanapara, Guwahati - 22

36 0036 194524 194524101 S MEGNA SHREE Female
37 0037 196047 196047101 SACHIN SWARGIARY Male
38 0038 196348 196348101 SANGHAMITRA SARKAR Female
39 0039 196077 196077101 SANJIB DEY Male
40 0040 196358 196358101 SHREYASEE BORAH Female
41 0041 194769 194769101 SIMI PATOA Female
42 0042 194378 194378101 SK MIRADUZZAMAN Male
43 0043 195736 195736101 SUMI DUTTA Female
44 0044 195173 195173101 SURABHI MILI Female
45 0045 196307 196307101 SURAMITA CHANDA Female
46 0046 195563 195563101 SWEEKRITI ADHIKARI Female
47 0047 196340 196340101 TAPAS PAUL Male
48 0048 195799 195799101 TEJASWI BL Male
49 0049 195888 195888101 UBAIDULLAH BARBHUIYA Male
50 0050 194352 194352101 UDAYAN BORBORAH Male
51 0051 196124 196124101 UPAMA BASUMATARY Female
52 0052 196441 196441101 YUSUF ALI Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 195357 195357102 AAKANGKHITA CHOUDHURY Female
2 0002 195803 195803102 ANINDITA PATOWARY Female
3 0003 196291 196291102 ANUJA DUTTA Female
4 0004 195169 195169102 BHAIOLINA DAS Female
5 0005 195221 195221102 BHASKARJYOTI SARMAH Male
6 0006 195326 195326102 DIVYA DAIMARI Female
7 0007 195987 195987102 DR ROHAN RAJ KUTUM Male
8 0008 196370 196370102 DR WAREESA REJA BORA Female
9 0009 194605 194605102 DR. DIKSHITA MAZUMDAR Female
10 0010 194670 194670102 GOLAM NOBI AZAD Male
11 0011 196219 196219102 KANGKANA BARUAH Female
12 0012 195191 195191102 MRINMOY SARMA Male
13 0013 195367 195367102 PIRBOX RAFIQUL HUSSAIN Male
14 0014 194396 194396102 SAMPURNA BORBORA Female
15 0015 195686 195686102 SUNITA DAS Female
16 0016 195342 195342102 SUPRIYA SONA Female
17 0017 196238 196238102 TONUSHYAM SONOWAL Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 196456 196456122 ANANNYA GOSWAMI Female
2 0002 196343 196343122 PRANKRISHNA BHARALI Male
3 0003 195780 195780122 PRIANUZ DEWRAJA Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 194417 194417119 DIPANKAR GOGOI Male
2 0002 196248 196248119 HIRAKJYOTI DAS Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 196445 196445127 ANISUR RAHAMAN Male

Department - Microbiology

Department - Nephrology

Department - Neurology

Department - Neuro-Surgery



MEDICAL AND HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD, ASSAM
ACMR Building, Near O/o the DME, Assam, Six Mile, Khanapara, Guwahati - 22

2 0002 196053 196053127 CHANDAN JYOTI MISHRA Male
3 0003 196323 196323127 DEEPARANI PEGU Female
4 0004 196276 196276127 JAHANGIR LASKAR Male
5 0005 196257 196257127 NAYAN JEET DEKA Male
6 0006 194491 194491127 ONGCHAM SHYAM Male
7 0007 196304 196304127 SHANKAR DAS Male
8 0008 196079 196079127 SIDDHARTHA DHAR BHOWMICK Male
9 0009 194516 194516127 SYED TAHSINUR RAHMAN Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 195054 195054105 ABDUL HAKIM ANCHARI Male
2 0002 195152 195152105 ABHINAB BHATTACHARJEE Male
3 0003 194464 194464105 ABUL FAZAL MD NUMAN Male
4 0004 196421 196421105 ANJUMAN FERDOUSE CHOWDHURY Female
5 0005 195405 195405105 ANNESHA ROY Female
6 0006 195062 195062105 ARJUN DAS Male
7 0007 194541 194541105 ARUNAV SARMA Male
8 0008 194482 194482105 AUNDRILLA HAZARIKA Female
9 0009 196267 196267105 BANDANA BHARALI Female
10 0010 196375 196375105 BANDANA DOLEY Female
11 0011 194505 194505105 BASHIRUL ISLAM Male
12 0012 195728 195728105 CHUMI DEKA Female
13 0013 196380 196380105 DR KANTHESWAR BORDOLOI Male
14 0014 195204 195204105 DR SUKANYA PADMAPATI Female
15 0015 194742 194742105 DR. ARUNDHATI DAS Female
16 0016 196266 196266105 DR. PINKI MAZUMDAR Female
17 0017 194293 194293105 DR. RINTEE DAS Female
18 0018 194469 194469105 DR. ROSY KHANAM Female
19 0019 194745 194745105 DR.MIRDIHUN TERONPI Female
20 0020 195253 195253105 GARGEE BORTHAKUR Female
21 0021 194598 194598105 GAURANGA CHANDRA DAS Male
22 0022 195448 195448105 GAYATRI SHARMA Female
23 0023 194325 194325105 GEETA CHAUHAN Female
24 0024 195462 195462105 JILI BASUMATARY Female
25 0025 194414 194414105 KHOOSHBOO AGARWAL Female
26 0026 195291 195291105 KRITI RANI DAIMARI Female
27 0027 194914 194914105 LEENA PEGU Female
28 0028 196281 196281105 MALLIKA BARMAN Female
29 0029 196086 196086105 MANISHA PAUL Female
30 0030 195588 195588105 MANOJ KUMAR Male
31 0031 194741 194741105 MD KAFILUDDIN AHMED Male
32 0032 195211 195211105 MINAKSHI GOGOI Female
33 0033 194926 194926105 MITHUN SARKAR Male
34 0034 194809 194809105 MOOHIBUL RAHMAN Male
35 0035 195483 195483105 MRIDUSMITA DAS Female
36 0036 194973 194973105 NEHA BERIA Female
37 0037 195773 195773105 NUSRAT AZIM Female
38 0038 195614 195614105 PRARTHNA PHUKAN Female
39 0039 194370 194370105 PRIYANKA DEB CHOUDHURY Female
40 0040 196416 196416105 PRIYANKA NEGI Female
41 0041 194347 194347105 RENU JUDITH MASLAI Female

Department - O & G



MEDICAL AND HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD, ASSAM
ACMR Building, Near O/o the DME, Assam, Six Mile, Khanapara, Guwahati - 22

42 0042 195589 195589105 RIMPY MONI BARUAH Female
43 0043 195324 195324105 RUMA DUTTA Female
44 0044 196091 196091105 SANGHAMITRA HAZARIKA Female
45 0045 195928 195928105 SATYAJEET BANERJEE Male
46 0046 195826 195826105 SAVANT KUMAR SAHU Male
47 0047 196397 196397105 SHABIR AHMED CHOUDHURY Male
48 0048 195235 195235105 TANMOY DEKA Male
49 0049 195368 195368105 TAPASHI GHOSH Female
50 0050 194495 194495105 WAHIDA NAZNIN Female

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 194304 194304104 AJOY KUMAR KAIRI Male
2 0002 195231 195231104 ALANKRITA HAZARIKA Female
3 0003 194837 194837104 AMAR JYOTI MALAKAR Male
4 0004 194990 194990104 BIDISHA PANJJYOK Female
5 0005 194776 194776104 DEBA PRATIM DAS Male
6 0006 194902 194902104 KRISHANGEE KALITA Female
7 0007 194294 194294104 LEENA CHOUDHURY Female
8 0008 194816 194816104 NAMRATA SHREE Female
9 0009 195705 195705104 NAZMA BEGUM Female
10 0010 195442 195442104 NILAKSHI THAKURIA Female
11 0011 195380 195380104 PRANOYA BAISHYAKH Female
12 0012 195208 195208104 PREETY REKHA DAS Female
13 0013 194644 194644104 RAJNEEL BHATTACHARJEE Male
14 0014 194391 194391104 SAURA KAMAL DUTTA Male
15 0015 195200 195200104 SUBHANKITA PAUL Female
16 0016 194916 194916104 TANVEER AHMED Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 195347 195347103 AASHISH SHARMA Male
2 0002 194601 194601103 BISHAL KUMAR DEKA Male
3 0003 196401 196401103 BISWAJIT SAIKIA Male
4 0004 195002 195002103 CHINMOY KALITA Male
5 0005 194928 194928103 DEBASISH BORA Male
6 0006 196376 196376103 DEVAN P NAMBIAR Male
7 0007 194529 194529103 DR SAURAV KAR Male
8 0008 194766 194766103 GAURAV KUMAR GUPTA Male
9 0009 194321 194321103 GAUTAM GAUTAM Male
10 0010 194909 194909103 KALATAN MOHANTA Male
11 0011 194439 194439103 KAUSHIK BHARALI Male
12 0012 196068 196068103 KEYIKAWANGBO NEWME Male
13 0013 194924 194924103 MADHUJYA SHARMA Male
14 0014 195782 195782103 MRITYUNJOY GOHAIN Male
15 0015 196261 196261103 NEEL KAMAL KALITA Male
16 0016 194867 194867103 NITISH SARMA Male
17 0017 195089 195089103 PRANJAL JYOTI DOLEY Male
18 0018 194980 194980103 PRANJAL KALITA Male
19 0019 196322 196322103 PRANJEET KALITA Male
20 0020 196116 196116103 PRITOM SAHA Male
21 0021 195806 195806103 RAVEENDRA KUMAR Male

Department - Orthopaedics

Department - Ophthalmology



MEDICAL AND HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD, ASSAM
ACMR Building, Near O/o the DME, Assam, Six Mile, Khanapara, Guwahati - 22

22 0022 196396 196396103 ROHIT JAIN Male
23 0023 196324 196324103 SAURAV KAR Male
24 0024 195485 195485103 SIMRAN SINGH Male
25 0025 194556 194556103 UJJAL KAR Male
26 0026 194463 194463103 UJJAL RAJBANGSHI Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 196239 196239129 CHANDAN JYOTI MISHRA Male
2 0002 195426 195426129 DEEPSHIKHA KAR Female
3 0003 194989 194989129 ONGCHAM SHYAM Male
4 0004 196314 196314129 SHANKAR DAS Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 196409 196409110 AAFIA ZAYA KHAN Female
2 0002 196099 196099110 ARINDAM GANGULY Male
3 0003 194632 194632110 ATIQUR RAHMAN Male
4 0004 194602 194602110 AYOSI DEBNATH Female
5 0005 194799 194799110 BIKASH SARKAR Male
6 0006 195811 195811110 BIKASHITA MAHANTA Female
7 0007 195977 195977110 DEEPASHREE DAS Female
8 0008 194646 194646110 DR. MINA MAZUMDER Female
9 0009 195218 195218110 DR. SHRUTI BORA Female
10 0010 195222 195222110 GOURAV DAS Male
11 0011 194367 194367110 JURI TAYE Female
12 0012 196254 196254110 KAPIL DEV RABHA Male
13 0013 196310 196310110 KUNAL BARUA Male
14 0014 195118 195118110 LALTHATVURI NGAMLAI Female
15 0015 195386 195386110 MITHU BARMAN Female
16 0016 196424 196424110 NISHIGANDHA KOTOKY Female
17 0017 196294 196294110 RAJALAKSHMI BORGOHAIN Female
18 0018 194932 194932110 REZUMONI SONOWAL Female
19 0019 195109 195109110 RHITWIKA DAS Female
20 0020 195595 195595110 SUMAN SAURABH Male
21 0021 194798 194798110 SWEETY RITWIKA Female

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 194311 194311108 ABHIGYAN MAHANTA Male
2 0002 194970 194970108 ABHINAB BHUYAN Male
3 0003 195592 195592108 AKANKSHYA SOBHA KASHYAP Female
4 0004 196346 196346108 ANANYA DEBNATH Female
5 0005 194856 194856108 ANTARIKSHA SHARMA Female
6 0006 196374 196374108 ASREEN SUHANA Female
7 0007 196386 196386108 BABY KAKATI Female
8 0008 194552 194552108 BISWAJIT BORA Male
9 0009 194804 194804108 CHANDRAMA THAKURIA Female
10 0010 195372 195372108 DR GABYANJALI DEVI Female
11 0011 194918 194918108 DR INDUSMITA BORA Female
12 0012 195034 195034108 DR KAKOLI BORA Female
13 0013 194621 194621108 DR KAUSTUBHMONI GOGOI Male

Department - Paediatric Surgery

Department - Paediatrics

Department - Pathology



MEDICAL AND HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD, ASSAM
ACMR Building, Near O/o the DME, Assam, Six Mile, Khanapara, Guwahati - 22

14 0014 194623 194623108 DR NABANITA DEKA Female
15 0015 195151 195151108 DR NAYANA TALUKDAR Female
16 0016 195255 195255108 DR TULIKA THAKURIA Female
17 0017 194342 194342108 DR. MRIDUSMITA MECH Female
18 0018 194673 194673108 EVEETA BARUAH Female
19 0019 195953 195953108 GARGI ROY CHOUDHURY Female
20 0020 194597 194597108 HIRAMONI HALOI Female
21 0021 195074 195074108 JAYASHREE DAS Female
22 0022 194423 194423108 KARISHMA BHUYAN Female
23 0023 195284 195284108 KHADIJA SULTANA TAPADAR Female
24 0024 194739 194739108 KUMAR RAKTYUTPAL Male
25 0025 195500 195500108 LACHIT KALITA Male
26 0026 194903 194903108 MONIKA TERANGPI Female
27 0027 194475 194475108 MOSTAFA MUHAMMAD AL AMAN Male
28 0028 194658 194658108 MOUMITA DAM Female
29 0029 194512 194512108 MRIDUL SINGH Female
30 0030 194329 194329108 MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN Male
31 0031 195890 195890108 NAMRATA PRITOM CHANGMAI Female
32 0032 194418 194418108 NILAY TALUKDAR Male
33 0033 196394 196394108 PRABAL KISHORE DAS Male
34 0034 194385 194385108 PRAKASH KUMAR Male
35 0035 194546 194546108 PREETI BAGLARY Female
36 0036 195171 195171108 RAJASHREE KHOUND Female
37 0037 194883 194883108 REZINA YESMIN Female
38 0038 195116 195116108 RITUPARNA DHEKIAL Female
39 0039 194561 194561108 SANGHAMITRA MUKHERJEE Female
40 0040 196299 196299108 SANTANA MORANG Female
41 0041 194583 194583108 SEMINA NASREEN AHMED Female
42 0042 195391 195391108 SHATABDI DAS Female
43 0043 196404 196404108 SHOBNAM BAHAR BARBHUIYA Female
44 0044 195358 195358108 SURAJIT DAS Male
45 0045 196209 196209108 UPASANA KALITA Female

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 196139 196139107 ALI NAHDI YASHIN Male
2 0002 194948 194948107 DIPSIKHA DAS Female
3 0003 196436 196436107 MANAS KUMAR NATH Male
4 0004 194488 194488107 MANDEEP SARMA BASISTHA Male
5 0005 195037 195037107 MRINMOYEE BORUAH Female
6 0006 194395 194395107 PRAPTI BHUYAN Female
7 0007 194972 194972107 SHIRSENDU ROY Male
8 0008 194953 194953107 VIJOY SANKAR KAIRI Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 196213 196213106 BARASHA BARMAN Female
2 0002 195685 195685106 KALPOJIT SAIKIA Male
3 0003 195955 195955106 NANDAN NATH Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

Department - Plastic Surgery

Department - Pharmacology

Department - Physiology
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1 0001 194467 194467125 AJIT KUMAR PRAJAPATI Male
2 0002 196234 196234125 CHANDAN JYOTI MISHRA Male
3 0003 196337 196337125 DEEPARANI PEGU Female
4 0004 196455 196455125 NAYAN MONI SARMA Male
5 0005 195798 195798125 PROMIT CHAKRABORTY Male
6 0006 196214 196214125 SIDDHARTHA DHAR BHOWMICK Male
7 0007 195374 195374125 SYED TAHSINUR RAHMAN Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 195517 195517111 ANOWAR HUSSAIN Male
2 0002 195408 195408111 ARIJIT RUMU BARUAH Male
3 0003 195378 195378111 BISHAL KUMAR DEKA Male
4 0004 194444 194444111 KAUSHIK BHARALI Male
5 0005 195733 195733111 MADHUJYA SHARMA Male
6 0006 195783 195783111 MRITYUNJOY GOHAIN Male
7 0007 195491 195491111 NITISH SARMA Male
8 0008 194992 194992111 ONGCHAM SHYAM Male
9 0009 195729 195729111 PRANJAL KALITA Male
10 0010 196128 196128111 PRITOM SAHA Male
11 0011 195968 195968111 SAURAV KAR Male
12 0012 195497 195497111 SIMRAN SINGH Male
13 0013 195135 195135111 UJJAL KAR Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 196285 196285109 ANKUR BHATTACHARYA Male
2 0002 195671 195671109 ANTARA DAS Female
3 0003 195128 195128109 DHRUBA JIT BORO Male
4 0004 194490 194490109 DR JAYANTA KURMI Male
5 0005 196339 196339109 DR JITA BARUAH Female
6 0006 194455 194455109 DR PLABON SAIKIA Male
7 0007 194617 194617109 JYOTISMITA CHOUDHURY Female
8 0008 196256 196256109 KSHITIZ SAHU Male
9 0009 195569 195569109 MANISHA BORA Female
10 0010 195281 195281109 MANTOSH KUMAR YADAW Male
11 0011 196106 196106109 NIBEDITA DUTTA Female
12 0012 195487 195487109 PARINITA DUTTA Female
13 0013 195917 195917109 PARTHA PRATIM DAIMARY Male
14 0014 194348 194348109 PRANJAL JYOTI CHAKRAVARTY Male
15 0015 195568 195568109 PRIYAM SHARMA Female
16 0016 195985 195985109 PUJA BORA Female
17 0017 194462 194462109 RUPI VARSHA SOREN Female
18 0018 194403 194403109 SANKET KUMAR KANOO Male
19 0019 195267 195267109 SASANKA KUMAR KAKATI Male
20 0020 195248 195248109 SATYA KUMAR DUTTA Male
21 0021 195133 195133109 SIDDHARTH SAHU Male
22 0022 196309 196309109 SRIPARNA BHATTACHARYYA Female

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 195199 195199113 AYESHA AGARWAL Female

Department - PM&R

Department - Psychiatry

Department - Radiation Oncology
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2 0002 195675 195675113 DHIRU TALUKDAR Male
3 0003 195212 195212113 DIP GAUTAM CHOUDHURY Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 195194 195194112 AABIR HAZARIKA Male
2 0002 195730 195730112 AFFAN KHAN Male
3 0003 195198 195198112 AMRITA DAS Female
4 0004 195576 195576112 AREEF AHMED Male
5 0005 196302 196302112 BISWARUP TALUKDAR Male
6 0006 195801 195801112 CHITTARANJAN SARMA Male
7 0007 196342 196342112 DR BONANI BORUAH Female
8 0008 194452 194452112 DR DWIPEN TERON Male
9 0009 194387 194387112 DR JYOTSHNA BHOWMIK Female
10 0010 195240 195240112 DR NAYAN MANI SARMA Male
11 0011 194457 194457112 DR RABIN MILI Male
12 0012 194419 194419112 JAYANTA RAY Male
13 0013 196432 196432112 KAKOLI GHOSE Female
14 0014 196328 196328112 KARABI DOLEY Female
15 0015 196428 196428112 KHIRUD DAS Male
16 0016 195725 195725112 MANISH GUPTA Male
17 0017 195539 195539112 SHAMIM AHMED Male
18 0018 195534 195534112 SUJAN DIBRAGEDE Male
19 0019 195659 195659112 SUNIL KUMAR PRASAD Male
20 0020 194519 194519112 VISHAL BAHADUR CHETRY Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 195584 195584115 ABDUL HALIM SARKAR Male
2 0002 194317 194317115 ANSUMAN JYOTI DAS Male
3 0003 195214 195214115 DR SUDDIPTA KUMAR BORA Male
4 0004 195786 195786115 DR. NIBIR NATH SARMA Male
5 0005 195621 195621115 FARHANA SHAHEEN HUSSAIN Female
6 0006 194381 194381115 KISHORE KUMAR GHOSH Male
7 0007 195622 195622115 SAMPURNA BORA Female
8 0008 194551 194551115 SUBHRADEEP SONOWAL Male
9 0009 196351 196351115 SUBHRAJEET CHAKRABORTY Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 195615 195615114 ABHISHEK AGARWAL Male
2 0002 194709 194709114 AMIT KUMAR CHAUBEY Male
3 0003 194320 194320114 ANISHA SINGHA Female
4 0004 194413 194413114 ANISUR RAHAMAN Male
5 0005 194592 194592114 ANOWAR HUSSAIN Male
6 0006 195630 195630114 ARIJIT RUMU BARUAH Male
7 0007 195140 195140114 BENEDICT TERANG Male
8 0008 195192 195192114 BISWAJIT NATH Male
9 0009 195106 195106114 CHANDAN JYOTI MISHRA Male
10 0010 194399 194399114 DEBOPRIYO DEY Male
11 0011 194421 194421114 DEEPAK KUMAR PANDEY Male
12 0012 194511 194511114 DEEPARANI PEGU Female

Department - Surgery

Department - Radiology

Department - SPM Community Medicine
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13 0013 196150 196150114 DEEPJYOTI DAS Male
14 0014 194813 194813114 DEEPSHIKHA KAR Female
15 0015 196315 196315114 DEEYA DAIMARI Female
16 0016 194528 194528114 DHIRAJ BOTHRA Male
17 0017 194708 194708114 DIBYENDU CHAKRABORTY Male
18 0018 196325 196325114 FIROZ AHMED Male
19 0019 194693 194693114 HIMAT DAUDUNG Male
20 0020 194303 194303114 IMAD AHMED CHOUDHURY Male
21 0021 196141 196141114 JAHANGIR LASKAR Male
22 0022 194723 194723114 JATIN DAS Male
23 0023 196283 196283114 KALYAN JYOTI DUTTA Male
24 0024 195029 195029114 MAISON JEEDUNG Male
25 0025 194358 194358114 MALLIKA SINGHA Female
26 0026 194590 194590114 MD MOINUL HOQUE CHOWDHARY Male
27 0027 195949 195949114 MD. SAHJAHAN AHMED Male
28 0028 194447 194447114 MOJAHARUL ISLAM Male
29 0029 194594 194594114 MON MOHAN BORO Male
30 0030 195028 195028114 MONITOSH PAUL Male
31 0031 194300 194300114 NASIFA KAUSAR AHMED Female
32 0032 195409 195409114 NAYAN MONI SARMA Male
33 0033 194995 194995114 ONGCHAM SHYAM Male
34 0034 194420 194420114 PADMA SANGMA Female
35 0035 195435 195435114 PINKY RABHA Female
36 0036 195025 195025114 PRABAL DEKA Male
37 0037 194694 194694114 PRANJAL KALITA Male
38 0038 194565 194565114 PRITOM BORA Male
39 0039 194940 194940114 RAJDEEP DAS Male
40 0040 195134 195134114 RICHARD BARLA Male
41 0041 195112 195112114 RITIKA VERMA Female
42 0042 194616 194616114 RITUPARNA BHOWMICK Female
43 0043 195094 195094114 RUPAM DEKA Male
44 0044 196350 196350114 SASANKA RABHA Male
45 0045 194426 194426114 SAUGATA ROY Male
46 0046 194388 194388114 SAURADEEP DEY Male
47 0047 194934 194934114 SAURAV BHUIYA Male
48 0048 194493 194493114 SHANKAR DAS Male
49 0049 194353 194353114 SHANTANU SRIKANT Male
50 0050 196065 196065114 SIDDHARTHA DHAR BHOWMICK Male
51 0051 194508 194508114 SYED TAHSINUR RAHMAN Male
52 0052 194549 194549114 TUSHAR DEKA Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 195245 195245130 ANISHA SINGHA Female
2 0002 196439 196439130 ANISUR RAHAMAN Male
3 0003 196081 196081130 ARJUN ROY Male
4 0004 196454 196454130 BASHIRUL ISLAM Male
5 0005 196352 196352130 BENEDICT TERANG Male
6 0006 196226 196226130 CHANDAN JYOTI MISHRA Male
7 0007 196265 196265130 DEEPJYOTI DAS Male
8 0008 194820 194820130 DEEPSHIKHA KAR Female
9 0009 196417 196417130 DR IMAD AHMED CHOUDHURY Male

Department - Surgical Oncology
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10 0010 195136 195136130 FERMIN ISWARY Female
11 0011 195624 195624130 PADMA SANGMA Female
12 0012 195234 195234130 PRANJAL KALITA Male
13 0013 194502 194502130 RUPJYOTI DAS Male
14 0014 196313 196313130 SHANKAR DAS Male
15 0015 196303 196303130 SIDDHARTHA DHAR BHOWMICK Male
16 0016 196458 196458130 SYED TAHSINUR RAHMAN Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 194386 194386116 AMZAD ZAFAR Male
2 0002 196361 196361116 AVIRAJ SARMA Male
3 0003 195327 195327116 DEBANJALI DAS Female
4 0004 195026 195026116 DR. NIYOR HAZARIKA Female
5 0005 194536 194536116 MADHURIMA DUTTA Female
6 0006 195189 195189116 RITU CHAUBEY Female
7 0007 195179 195179116 SIMI PATOA Female
8 0008 196403 196403116 TANWEER AHMED Male
9 0009 196096 196096116 UDVASS KUMAR KOTOKEY Male

SL No Roll No.
Resigtration 

No
Application 

No
Candidate Name Gender

1 0001 196400 196400128 ANISUR RAHAMAN Male
2 0002 196061 196061128 CHANDAN JYOTI MISHRA Male
3 0003 196258 196258128 DEEPJYOTI DAS Male
4 0004 195496 195496128 DEEPSHIKHA KAR Female
5 0005 194376 194376128 HIRANYA DEKA Male
6 0006 194517 194517128 PINAKI ROY Male
7 0007 196308 196308128 SHANKAR DAS Male
8 0008 196306 196306128 SIDDHARTHA DHAR BHOWMICK Male

Date of Interview
21-11-2022 at 10.00 AM
21-11-2022 at 1.00 PM

22-11-2022 at 10.00 AM
21-11-2022 at 10.00 AM
21-11-2022 at 1.00 PM

22-11-2022 at 10.00 AM
23-11-2022 at 10.00 AM
23-11-2022 at 12.30 PM
24-11-2022 at 10.00 AM

Surgery

O & G

Medicine

0021 to 0044

0021 to 0044

0021 to 0044

0001 to 0020

0045 to 0052
0001 to 0020

0045 to 0050
0001 to 0020

0045 to 0052

Note:
Department Roll No.

Venue of Interview: Assam Administrative Staff College, 
Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022

Department - TB & Chest Pulmonary Medicine

Department - Urology
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2.      Treasury Challan.
3.      Age proof – Admit card of HSLC exam.
4.      Mark sheets and Pass certificates of HSLC, HS, MBBS and MD/MS/DNB Degree

6.      Mark sheet for MCI score for graduates from Foreign Institute.
7.      Assam Medical Council/MCI Registration Certificate
8.      Photo identity proof (Pan Card/Passport/Voter ID Card/Driving License).
9.      Caste Certificate, if required.
10.    Experience Certificate, if required
11.    EWS Certificate, if required.

14.    Two copies of Passport size photograph.

Note: 1. The candidate will not be allowed to appear in the interview, if any ground of ineligibility is 
found at the time of scrutiny of documents.
2. Query if any may be made through mail mhrbassam@gmail.com.

Sd/-
Secretary

Medical and Health Recruitment Board, Assam

5.      Additional Qualification, if any

The candidates have to produce the Original documents for verification, at the time of scrutiny of 
documents, which are given below : 

1.      Downloaded Application.

12.    Persons with Disability certificate, as applicable.
13.    No Objection Certificate from the employer, (if applicable).

Two sets of self attested xerox copies of the documents as mentioned above must be submitted at the 
time of verification.


